



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 05210406 April 06, 2021 2:00 PM **Call Order:** 003 **Contract:** E5X14
District: District 5 **Counties:** LAKE **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 45 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 42915717219 (*)
Contract Desc: Asphalt Roadway Depression Repair

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	GPS CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, INC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$128,819.55	100.00%
2	P & S PAVING, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$206,487.15	160.29%
3	TURTLE INFRASTRUCTURE PARTNERS, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$213,953.88	166.09%
4	C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$232,877.35	180.78%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05210406 April 06, 2021 **Call Order:** 003 **Contract:** E5X14
District: District 5 **Counties:** LAKE **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 45 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 42915717219 (*)
Contract Descr: Asphalt Roadway Depression Repair

FDOT District 5
 Proposal ID No. : E5X14
 Financial Project No.: 429157-1-72-19
 Fiscal Year: 2021
 County: Lake
 Calendar Days: 45
 Lead Time: 14 Days

This is a Maintenance Pay Item Contract
 Intent: The work under this contract includes sinkhole repair and associated work on SR 44 in Lake County.

Experience:

For this Contract the Contractor is required to have at least three (3) years of experience in the performance of asphalt paving projects, or the Project Superintendent must have at least three (3) years of like experience as a Superintendent. A Contractor that presently has a certificate of prequalification with the Department in "Hot Plant Mix Bituminous Course" will suffice to meet the above requirements.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) GPS CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, INC		(2) P & S PAVING, INC.		(3) TURTLE INFRASTRUCTURE PARTNERS, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (ASPHALT REPAIR (MANUAL) (TN)								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION		(1.000) LS	6,000.00000	6,000.00	59,000.00000	59,000.00	24,550.40000	24,550.40
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC		(1.000) DA (LS)	9,000.00000	9,000.00	20,500.00000	20,500.00	29,228.29000	29,228.29
0015 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		75.000 SY	10.00000	750.00	46.00000	3,450.00	84.00000	6,300.00
0020 0120 1 REGULAR EXCAVATION		22.670 CY	50.00000	1,133.50	46.00000	1,042.82	168.00000	3,808.56



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05210406 April 06, 2021

Call Order: 003

Contract: E5X14

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) GPS CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, INC		(2) P & S PAVING, INC.		(3) TURTLE INFRASTRUCTURE PARTNERS, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (ASPHALT REPAIR (MANUAL) (TN)								
0025 0120 6 EMBANKMENT		7.600 CY	50.00000	380.00	140.00000	1,064.00	350.00000	2,660.00
0030 0160 4 TYPE B STABILIZATION		72.670 SY	10.00000	726.70	75.00000	5,450.25	127.74000	9,282.87
0035 0285709 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 09		22.670 SY	100.00000	2,267.00	170.00000	3,853.90	176.74000	4,006.70
0040 0327 70 6 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH		181.330 SY	30.00000	5,439.90	56.00000	10,154.48	28.00000	5,077.24
0045 0334 1 54 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC D, PG76-22		22.670 TN	80.00000	1,813.60	120.00000	2,720.40	373.58000	8,469.06
0050 0337 7 83 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE,TRAFFIC C, FC-12.5, PG 76-22		14.960 TN	400.00000	5,984.00	855.00000	12,790.80	373.58000	5,588.76
0055 0520 1 10 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F		70.000 LF	25.00000	1,750.00	28.00000	1,960.00	140.00000	9,800.00
0060 0522 1 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK		58.330 SY	45.00000	2,624.85	50.00000	2,916.50	140.00000	8,166.20
0065 0711 16101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		0.030 GM	10,000.00000	300.00	9,800.00000	294.00	14,000.00000	420.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05210406 April 06, 2021

Call Order: 003

Contract: E5X14

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) GPS CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, INC		(2) P & S PAVING, INC.		(3) TURTLE INFRASTRUCTURE PARTNERS, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (ASPHALT REPAIR (MANUAL) (TN)								
0070 0711 16131 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6", 10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP		0.030 GM	10,000.00000	300.00	9,800.00000	294.00	14,000.00000	420.00
0075 0906173 33 SINGLE COMPONENT POLYURETHANE INJECTION, PROJECT 429157-1-72-19		722.000 GA	125.00000	90,250.00	112.00000	80,864.00	133.00000	96,026.00
0080 E706 1 42 REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER(REMOVE AND REPLACE)(CLASS B)		4.000 EA	25.00000	100.00	33.00000	132.00	37.45000	149.80
0001 ASPHALT REPAIR Section Totals: (MANUAL) (TN)				\$128,819.55		\$206,487.15		\$213,953.88

Contract Grand Totals:

\$128,819.55

\$206,487.15

213,953.88



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05210406 April 06, 2021

Call Order: 003

Contract: E5X14

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (ASPHALT REPAIR (MANUAL) (TN)								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION		(1.000) LS	53,840.00000	53,840.00				
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC		(1.000) DA (LS)	56,925.00000	56,925.00				
0015 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		75.000 SY	30.55000	2,291.25				
0020 0120 1 REGULAR EXCAVATION		22.670 CY	34.85000	790.05				
0025 0120 6 EMBANKMENT		7.600 CY	219.00000	1,664.40				
0030 0160 4 TYPE B STABILIZATION		72.670 SY	95.80000	6,961.79				
0035 0285709 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 09		22.670 SY	231.90000	5,257.17				
0040 0327 70 6 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH		181.330 SY	40.75000	7,389.20				
0045 0334 1 54 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC D, PG76-22		22.670 TN	281.45000	6,380.47				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05210406 April 06, 2021

Call Order: 003

Contract: E5X14

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (ASPHALT REPAIR (MANUAL) (TN)								
0050 0337 7 83 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, TRAFFIC C, FC-12.5, PG 76-22		14.960 TN	478.75000	7,162.10				
0055 0520 1 10 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F		70.000 LF	29.35000	2,054.50				
0060 0522 1 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK		58.330 SY	21.70000	1,265.76				
0065 0711 16101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		0.030 GM	6,072.00000	182.16				
0070 0711 16131 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6", 10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP		0.030 GM	6,390.00000	191.70				
0075 0906173 33 SINGLE COMPONENT POLYURETHANE INJECTION, PROJECT 429157-1-72-19		722.000 GA	111.50000	80,503.00				
0080 E706 1 42 REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER(REMOVE AND REPLACE)(CLASS B)		4.000 EA	4.70000	18.80				
0001 ASPHALT REPAIR Section Totals: (MANUAL) (TN)				\$232,877.35				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05210406 April 06, 2021

Call Order: 003

Contract: E5X14

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

Contract Grand Totals:

\$232,877.35



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05210406 April 06, 2021 **Call Order:** 003 **Contract:** E5X14

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.